Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No. Rev-A(B)1-7/2016-I Dated Shimla-2 the,

28-08-2018.

Notification

In partial modification to this department notification of even number dated 23-08-2018, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order transfer and posting of the following newly promoted Tehsildars as under:

- 1. Sh. Deekshant Thakur, Tehsildar who is under order of posting as Tehsildar, Shahpur is now posted as Tehsildar Bhuntar, Distt. Kullu, against vacant post.
- 2. Sh. Praveen Kumar, Tehsildar who is under order of posting as Tehsildar, Rohru is now posted as Tehsildar, Jogindernagar, Distt. Mandi.

The posting order in respect of Sh. Parmanand Raghuvanshi, Tehsildar will be issued separately.

The above Tehsildars are directed to join their duties at new place of postings and submit their joining report to this Deptt. immediately.

By Order,

Manisha Nanda Addl. Chief Secretary-cum-F.C. (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: Rev-A(B)1-7/2016-I. Dated Shimla-2 the, Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 28-08-2018.

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.
- 2. All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Kasumpti, Shimla-9 .
- 4. The Settlement Officers, Shimla and Kangra
- 5. Concerned officers for compliance.

6. Guard file.

(Milap Chand)

Under Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. No. 0177-2621070